## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the the Assignee's name from "MARELLIL" to "MARELLIL" previously recorded on Reel 021578 Frame 0215. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignment of Assignor's interest.	

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Renzo Ruggiano	12/20/2007
Henri Mazet	12/20/2007
Anna Zambelli	12/20/2007
Raffaele Farina	12/20/2007

## RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Magneti Marelli Powertrain S.P.A.	
Street Address:	Viale Aldo Borletti, 61/63	
City:	20011 Corbetta	
State/Country:	ITALY	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11794066

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (203)327-6401

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 203-327-4500 Email: kkendall@ogrp.com

Correspondent Name: Ohlandt, Greeley, Ruggiero & Perle

Address Line 1: One Landmark Square

Address Line 2: 10th Floor

Address Line 4: Stamford, CONNECTICUT 06901

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0004125USU/4110
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Charles N.J. Ruggiero

PATENT REEL: 021847 FRAME: 0965

500706995

**1** 840.00

**Total Attachments: 8** 

source=0004125USUASSIGN#page1.tif

source=0004125USUASSIGN#page2.tif

source=0004125USUASSIGN#page3.tif

source=0004125USUASSIGN#page4.tif

source=0004125USUASSIGN#page5.tif

source=0004125USUFIL#page1.tif

source=0004125USUFIL#page2.tif

source=0004125USUFIL#page3.tif

**PATENT REEL: 021847 FRAME: 0966** 

# IAPO4Rec'd PCT 10 SEP 2008

## RECORDATION FORM COVER STORE PATENTS ONLY

09-23-2008

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services
DIRECTOR OF THE US PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFIC
P.O. Box 1450
Alexandria, VA 22313-1450



Please record the attached original documents or copies thereof.

1.	Name of conveying party(ies):	Renzo RUGGIANO, Henri MAZET, Anna ZAMBELLI and Raffaele FARINA
2.	Name and address of receiving party(ies):	MAGNETI MARELLI POWERTRAIN S.p.A. Viale Aldo Borietti, 61/63 20011 Corbetta, ITALY

3.	Nature of conveyance:			
	<u> </u>	Assignment Security Agreement Other:		Merger Change of Name
	Execution	Date: December 20, 2007		<del> </del>

4. Application number(s) or application date(s):

If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:

A. <u>Application/Patent No.</u> 11/794,066

B. <u>Application/Issue Date</u> **June 22, 2007** 

5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:

Charles N.J. Ruggiero, Esq.
Ohlandt, Greeley, Ruggiero & Perle, L.L.P.
One Landmark Square, 10<sup>th</sup> Floor
Stamford, Connecticut 06901-2682 U.S.A.

- 6. Total No. of applications and patents involved: 1.
- 7. Total Fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41(h)) \$40.00/assignment. 
  XXXXX CUSTOMER NO.: 27623

The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any additional fees under 37 C.F.R. 3.41 that may be required with this communication or credit any overpayment, to Deposit Account No. 01-0467. A duplicate copy of this Form is enclosed.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Charles N.J. Ruggiero

Name of Person Signing

Total number of pages including cover sheet (in duplicate) and attachments: 4.

09/19/2008 LLANDGRA 00000076 11794066

02 FG:8021

40.00 DP

PATENT REEL: 021847 FRAME: 0967

## **ASSIGNMENT**

## OF APPLICATION FOR UNITED STATES LETTERS PATENT

### WHEREAS

- 1. RUGGIANO Renzo of 40127 BOLOGNA (Italy) Via Galeotti, 10
- 2. MAZET Henri of 78400 CHATOU (France) 140, Route De Carrieres
- 3. ZAMBELLI Anna of 40138 BOLOGNA (Italy) Via Massarenti, 196
- 4. FARINA Raffaele of 38102 PRAUNSCHWEIG (Germany) Fasanenstrasse, 53/A

(hereinafter referred to as the assignor), have invented a certain improvement relating to:

"METHOD FOR DETERMINING FUEL VOLATILITY AND CONSEQUENTLY PERFORMING COLD STARTING OF AN INTERNAL COMBUSTION ENGINE"

for which said assignor has caused an application for United States Letters Patent to be prepared.

- the inventor's declaration for said application being executed concurrently with the execution of this instrument; said application to be filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office;
- said application having been filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on June 22, 2007 as Application No. 11/794,066
- said application having been filed under the Patent Cooperation Treaty on December 21, 2005, International Application No. PCT/EP2005/057069, the United States of America being designated.

#### AND WHEREAS:

MAGNETI MARELLI POWERTRAIN S.p.A. of 20011 CORBETTA (Italy) Viale Aldo Borletti, 61/63

hereinafter referred to as the assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said application, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and in and to said invention and any and all patents which may be granted therefor, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof;

NOW THIS WITNESSETH, that in exchange for good and valuable consideration paid by said assignee to said assignor, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said assignor hereby assigns, sells and transfers to said assignee, and said assignee's successors and assigns, the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said application, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and to said invention and any and all patents which may be granted therefor, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof; said assignee, and said assignee's successors and assigns, to have, hold, exercise and enjoy the said application including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and the said invention and any and all patents which may be granted therefor, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof, with all the rights, powers, privileges and advantages arising from or appertaining thereto, for and during the term or terms of any and all such patents when granted, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof, for the use and benefit of said assignee, and said assignee's successors and assigns, in as ample and beneficial a manner as the said assignor might or could have held and enjoyed the same, if this assignment had not been made,

AND said assignor hereby agrees to perform, upon the request of said assignee, or said assignee's successors or assigns, any and all acts relating to the obtaining or to the asserting of said patents, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof,

AND said assignor authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue Letters Patent on said application, and on any and all divisions and continuations thereof, to said assignee, and said assignee's successors and assigns, in accordance herewith,

EXECUTED, this 20th day of December, 2007

RUGGIANO Renzo

MAZET Henri

REEL: 021847 FRAME: 0968

## ASSIGNMENT

## OF APPLICATION FOR UNITED STATES LETTERS PATENT

#### WHEREAS

- 1. RUGGIANO Renzo of 40127 BOLOGNA (Italy) Via Galeotti, 10
- 2. MAZET Henri of 78400 CHATOU (France) 140, Route De Carrieres
- 3. ZAMBELLI Anna of 40138 BOLOGNA (Italy) Via Massarenti, 196
- 4. FARINA Raffaele of 38102BRAUNSCHWEIG (Germany) Fasanenstrasse, 53/A

(hereinafter referred to as the assignor), have invented a certain improvement relating to:

"METHOD FOR DETERMINING FUEL VOLATILITY AND CONSEQUENTLY PERFORMING COLD STARTING OF AN INTERNAL COMBUSTION ENGINE"

for which said assignor has caused an application for United States Letters Patent to be prepared,

- the inventor's declaration for said application being executed concurrently with the execution of this instrument; said application to be filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office;
- said application having been filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on June 22, 2007 X as Application No. 11/794,066
- said application having been filed under the Patent Cooperation Treaty on December 21, 2005, International Application No. PCT/EP2005/057069, the United States of America being designated.

### AND WHEREAS:

MAGNETI MARELLI POWERTRAIN S.p.A. of 20011 CORBETTA (Italy) Viale Aldo Borletti, 61/63

hereinafter referred to as the assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said application, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and in and to said invention and any and all patents which may be granted therefor, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof;

NOW THIS WITNESSETH, that in exchange for good and valuable consideration paid by said assignee to said assignor, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said assignor hereby assigns, sells and transfers to said assignee, and said assignee's successors and assigns, the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said application, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and to said invention and any and all patents which may be granted therefor, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof; said assignee, and said assignee's successors and assigns, to have, hold, exercise and enjoy the said application including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and the said invention and any and all patents which may be granted therefor, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof, with all the rights, powers, privileges and advantages arising from or appertaining thereto, for and during the term or terms of any and all such patents when granted, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof, for the use and benefit of said assignee, and said assignee's successors and assigns, in as ample and beneficial a manner as the said assignor might or could have held and enjoyed the same, if this assignment had not been made,

AND said assignor hereby agrees to perform, upon the request of said assignee, or said assignee's successors or assigns, any and all acts relating to the obtaining or to the asserting of said patents, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof.

AND said assignor authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue Letters Patent on said application, and on any and all divisions and continuations thereof, to said assignee, and said assignee's successors and assigns, in accordance herewith.

EXECUTED, this 20th day of December, 2007

RUGGIANO Renzo

FARINA Raffacir ENT

REEL: 021847 FRAME: 0969

ZAMBELLI Anna

**RECORDED: 11/18/2008**